The file may be obtained during working hours upon publication of this notice at the the Governor of the East
Région office (Economie, Social and Cultural Affairs Division), WithdrawaI of the file will be done upon

présentation of a receipt of payment of a non-refundable sum of 15 000 (Fifteen Thousand) CFA Francs in

the public treasury as files charge.

7. Submission of tenders

Each tender drafted in English or French in seven (07) copies including the original and six (06) copies marked
as such and shall be submitted against receipt at-lhe Gpyfrçiofjphfee East Région office (Econonjiic, Social

[...]

Le dossier de consultation peut être retiré aux heures ouvrables auprès des Services du Gouvemeur
de la Région de l'Est Autorité Contractante (Division des Affaires Economiques, Sociales et Culturelles) contre
présentation d'une quittance de versement au Trésor Public, d'une somme non remboursable de quinze mille
(15 000) francs CFA.

7. Remise des Offres

Les offres rédigées en français ou en anglais, en sept (07) exemplaires dont m (01) original et six (06)
copies marquées comme tels seront remises sous pli fermé au plus tard 1^ 6 AVR ^[17j à
û-tî_ _ précises dans les Services du Gouverneur de la Région de l'Est (Division des Affaires